RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

COREY, LUZAICH, de GHETALDI & RIDDLE LLP

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

STEVAN N. LUZAICH, ESQ. PO Box 669 Millbrae, CA 94030

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
JUAN AND MARIA ITURBURUA, Trustees
2321 34<sup>th</sup> Ave
San Francisco, CA 94116-2204

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

STEVAN N. LUZAICH

2019-926804

03/18/2019 03:05 PM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

APN: 25-384-06

## **GRANT DEED - TRUST TRANSFER**

The undersigned grantor or agent declare(s): THERE IS NO CONSIDERATION FOR THIS TRANSFER. Real Property Transfer Tax is \$0.00, pursuant to NRS 375.090(7): A transfer of title to or from a trust without consideration if a certificate of trust is presented at the time of transfer.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JUAN ITURBURUA and MARIA ITURBURUA, husband and wife, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, hereby GRANT(S) to MARIA ITURBURUA and JUAN ITURBURUA, as Trustees of the JUAN AND MARIA ITURBURUA 2019 TRUST under Declaration of Trust dated March 11, 2019, that property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1317 Toiyabe Avenue, Gardnerville, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 36, as shown on the map of CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 19, 1965, in Book 33, Page 19, Document No. 28834.

APN: 25-384-06

Dated: March 11, 2019

JUAN ITURBURUA

MARIA ITURBURUA

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of San Mateo

On March 11, 2019, before me, Sizabeth Blank, Notary Public, personally appeared JUAN ITURBURUA and MARIA ITURBURUA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Charles

ELIZABETH BLASIER

Notary Public - California

San Mateo County

Commission # 2113673

My Comm. Expires May 31, 2019

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

				( )
1. Assessor P	arcel Number (s)			\ \
<sub>a)</sub> 25-384-06				\ \
b)				\ \
c)				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property: FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY				
2. Type of Pro		Single Fam Res.	Notes:	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) [] c) (]	Vacant Land b) 🗸 Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Notes.	1 1 00
e)	Apt. Bldg.	Comm'l/Ind'l	- Irus	stol D
g) 🗀	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	minster	to 12 trust
i)	Other			
2. Tatal Value/Calca Drice of Dranovity				
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:  \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$				
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$				
Transfer Tax Value: \$  Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$				
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax Due:	2		
4. If Exemption Claimed:				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: Exemption Number 07				
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:				
Transfer without consideration between Trustees, due to death of trustee. Also, transfer between spouses.				
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %				
W 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060				
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and				
belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination				
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.				
or additional tax	due, may result in a penalty of	1070 OF THE TAX G	ao piao miorosi ar	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any				
additional amount owed.				
Signature Maria Hubs Mism william Capacity Trustee				
Signature Chara History Capacity Capacity				
Signature	Maria Historia	wilder	Capacity_	
		L BUVED		IFORMATION
	RANTOR) INFORMATION	N BUYER	(GRANTEE) IN	IFURIVIATION
•	EQUIRED)	Drint No	(REQUIRED)	RIA ITURBURUA, Trustees
Print Name:	JUAN and MARIA ITURBURUA	_		KITTI OTBOTTON, TIGOGGO
Address:	2321 34th Ave	_	2321 34th Ave	
City:	San Francisco	_ City: State:	San Francisco CA Zip:	94116
State:	<u>CA</u> <b>Zip</b> : 94116	- State.	CA Zip:	94110
COMPANY/DEDCON DECULECTING DECORDING				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)				
The state of the s	or the seller or buyer) Dallas Dean; Corey, Luzaich, de	Ghetaldi et al	Escrow # n/a	
Print Name:	700 El Camino Real, P.O. Box 6			
Address:	100 El Callillo Real, F.O. Box of	State: C	A Zip:	94030